Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

## Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:-Promotion of Drivers Grade-I to the post of Chauffeurs (Crew Cadre) of SMG Department.

As approved by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 15.02.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of the following Drivers Grade-I as Chauffeurs in the Pay Level-6C (35700-113100) from the date as shown against each:-

S. No.	Code No.	Name of the Official	Designation	Date from which Promoted
1.	733	Mohmad Yasmin Antoo	Driver Grade-I	Retrospectively w.e.f. 07-06-2023
2.	735	Farooq Ahmad Lone	Driver Grade-I	Retrospectively w.e.f. 07-06-2023
3.	736	Rakesh Sharma	Driver Grade-I	Retrospectively w.e.f. 07-06-2023
4.	737	Popinder Singh	Driver Grade-I	Retrospectively w.e.f. 07-06-2023
5.	739	Shabir Hussain	Driver Grade-I	Prospectively
6.	740	Ghulam Nabi Rah	Driver Grade-I	Prospectively

The promotion of the officials is however, subject to outcome of writ petition(s) if any pending before any Hon'ble Court of Law.

(Malik Tahir G

Garages Department

No. RCD-349/ 5993-98/DSMG

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Concerned for information and compliance.
- 5. O. B. File.